Clatsop County
Public Health Department

Onsite ID: 501177
Issue Date: 6/27/2019

Certificate of Satisfactory Completion

Installation of this onsite wastewater treatment systém has been determined to comply with the applicable
requ:rements in Oregon Administrative Rules Chapter 340, DIVISIOHS 071 and 073 and the conditions of

Permit 501177 as follows
: W
Property Owner: BbCook Charles ; Townshlp 8, Range 08, Sectnon 23DO0
Property . Locatlon 92404 Conroy Rd, Astoria Tax Lot 02300
Facility Type Smgle Famlly Dwellmg
- 4 Bedrooms '
SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS
System type Standard |
Desngn F!ow o ' 450.00 gals/day : _
Msmmum Sept;c Tank Size: 1000.00 gals o s
Distribution Type: Serial : o
Total Trench Length 225.00 Linear feet
-Trench Sp cmg 8.00 feet*
Rock and Pipe
. 24.00 inches
18.00 inches
: ' 12.00 inches
; Me 6.00 inches
Dram Medla Above Ptpe: 2.00 inches

*Minimum undisturbed soil between trenches

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS

1In accordance wuth Oregon Revised Statute 454.665, this Certificate of Satisfactory Completlon is 1ssued as
ewdence of satlsfactory comp!etlon of an onsite wastewater treatment system at the Iocatxon tdentlﬁed above.

2 Issuance f ‘th;s Certzfscate dces not constitute a warranty or guarantee that this onsite wastewater treatment
tion mdeflmtely w:thout fallure Conditions ;mposed as permlt reqmrements contmue for the
life of the system. o : ~ o

3 The area of the mmal and the identified rep!acement area must not be subjected 10 actwrty that is likely to
adversely affect the soil or the functioning of the system. Such aCtIVItIES may include, but are not limited to,
vehicular trafﬂc livestock, covering the area with asphalt or concrete, ﬁllmg, cutting, or other soil modification
activities. ~

4 This system must operate in compliance with OAR Chapter 340, Division,071 and must not create a public
health hazard or poliute public waters.

5 Unless otherwise required by the agent, the system installer must backfill (cover) this system within 10 days
after the issuance of this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion.

6 Clatsop County Public Health recommends that the owner inspect the septic tank every 3 years and pump it
when necessary.
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SYSTEM INSPECTIONS AND COMPLETION DATES

Pre-Cover Inspection by

Installer Name:

To be valid, this document must be signed by an "Agent" as defined in OAR 340-071-0100.

Y e Vo WLW

En‘viroknmen‘tal Héalth Specialist 6/27/2019
Authorized Agent: ; Title:

Date Issued:
Yvonne Van Nostran 0 ‘

C!atsop County Pubhc Health

Astoria, Oregon 97103

Phone: '503-325-8500
“Fax 503-325:9303
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FINAL INSPECTION REQUEST AND NOTICE - ONSITE ID: 501177

Pursuant to the requirements within ORS 454.665, OAR 340-071-0170 and OAR 340-071-0175, the system installer
and/or the permitee must notify the County when the construction, alteration or repair of a system for which a
permit was issued is completed and prior to backfilling or covering the installation. The County has seven (7) days to
perform an inspection of the completed construction/installation following the official notice date, unless the County
elects to waive the inspection and authorizes the system to be backfilled. Recipe and acceptance of this completed
form by the County establishes the official notice date of your request for the pre-cover inspection. Faxed copies are
acceptable for inspection request purposes only. Original must be received before a Certificate of Satisfactory
Completion is issued. Please complete sections 1 through 4 on the form and return it to the County. Forms that are
determined to be incomplete will be returned.

Section 1: Owner/Permitee Information: RECE[VED
Name: Bocook Charles JUN
Property Address: 92404 Conroy Rd, Astoria N Z 7 20]9

Township 8 Range 08 Section 28D0 Tax Lot(s) 02300 CLATSOP co

Section 2: System Component Specifications: System Type:
A. Tanks/Pumps

Water tight verification — All tanks were tested for water tightness after installation and passed in accordance with

- fOAR 340.073.0025(3) v é
Tanks(l) Volume Z 52‘ 26 Compartments___ L Manufacturer )4" -i‘ Date 5 ""(9 61/}
Tanks(2) Volume ——onu Compartments_—"_  Manufacturer — ~_Dates

Pumps: HPs=—" Model/Manuf ~———_ Float(s)Type(1)_ —— Model/Manuf
Float(s)Type(®)___ — ModeUManuf —

B. Piping: . /
1/ 3\ ! P ]/

Effluent Sewer (tank to drainfield) Yesﬂ No [JDiameter / ASTM#Other j 0:3{/ P L/ é Length {

Pressure Transport Pipe Yes[] No M Diameter o—— ASTM#Other ——m—~_ Length —

C: Secondary Treatment Unit:

Sand Filter — Attach sieve analysis for Underdrain Media and Filter Sand

Sand Filter Yes[] No[] Type Container Dimensions
Underdrain pipe Diameter ASTM#Other / / Length
Manifold Piping Diameter ASTM#Other /} / / i Length

Internal Pump HP Medel/Manufacturer / / / / ll

Floats(1) Type Model Manufacturer / {/ / 7 /—‘

/
Floats(2) Type Model Manufacturer
ATT Yes [ No [ Model Clatsop o
i 4 puull[y Ue[)a"lmem
Certified Maintenance Provider: Name of Publip Heels
Oﬂ-Site ‘Na 77

Operation & Maintenance Contract:Received? Yes [ ] No/'ﬁ ste Water Prog,-a m

ﬁ\PPl'O\fed Byeal i pA -
e w
Termit No, 5, (- a3

D. Drainfield Media Date g4, 3oy
e iemies._ Cael O Ffy EariiE——

Type: Gravel, Pipe or Alternative? WA/ Véfx' /1 £

Distribution Box Yesﬂ\ No [] H L

Drop Box Yes[] No[ o/l _ ./ g / /
Distribution Pipe Yes[[] No[] Diameter é ASTM#Other %K/ Length 5 L p

Comment:




Section 3: As Built Plan of the Constructed System

Indicate the direction North. Show locations of all wells within 200 feet of the system. Show system setback

distances from property lines, structures, wells, streams, etc.
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Section 4: Construction was performed by (Signature Required):

I certify that the information provided on both pages of this document is correct and that the construction of this system was in
accordance with the permit and the rules regulating the construction of onsite wastewater treatment systems. (OAR Chapter

340, Divisions 71 and 73)

Owner/Permitte/Certified Installer w/Certification #

Print Name: "-1314// ’l"/”ﬁ) 17()/6 .////AL Z M

Licensed Installer Yes{l No[] Licgnse # ﬂ?/gl 7/
Owner/Certified Installer Signature Vi v;

~F <
Certification # ?’T Ql 3

Datea ’-’é’j 7”/C/

Phone ,40 2 7 ‘f/ /270 & Phone - — S— Email £y =
= “IaiSop Counly Depariment
o/ Pubtic Healih
Section 5: Office Use Only On-Site Waste Water Program
Approv
Notice Accepted Yes'[Z_r No[J Date __ O bl 27/19 = P‘} i ed By T ool
rermit No, SOy

Installer /Owner /Permittee Notified YesBd No [0 Date_otn/37/19

- » L T ————
s = WA T

If no, reason for non-acceptance

Comment __ {iwn ok haw Qe e tian o/ 372/19

c\\‘b\pa—cz\/aA JCQ

SoNne T

Qé(\-w\a:} Livoeor wivo +a ol-bay

Q\a\é \L‘v’\e_r aN et

drain vracl




Clatsop County Onsite ID: 501177
Public Health Department Expiration Date: 11/14/2019

Construction Permit

This Construction Permit, Permit #501177, authorizes the property owner to construct an onsite wastewater
system as follows:

, PROPERTY INFORMATION ,
Property Owner: | Bocook Charles ... Township 8, Range 08, Section 23 DO
Property Locatlon 92404 Conroy Rd, Astona o Tax Lot 02300 :
Facility Type: Smgle Family Dwelling

~ 4Bedrooms
F _ SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS
System type E -  Standard
; Desxgn Flow. =~ 450.00 gals/day

Minimum Sep 1ciTank Size: 1000.00 gals
Distn: ution T, pe: Serial

225.00 Linear feet
8.00 feet*
Rock and Pipe
24.00 inches:
18.00 inches
:12.00 inches
:‘:~:~:Bra|n Media elow Plpe' 600 inches
'f Drain. Media bove Plpe: © 2.00 inches

' ;Total Trench ength

*Minimum undisturbed soil between trenches

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS

1 Vehlcutartrafﬁc and hvestock must be restricted from the system area.
S 2 The system must be lnstalled by the property owner or a licensed sewage disposal business (installer).
'3 Each trench to be level and on contour.
4 Al roof drams must be dlrected away from the system
5 Meet all requured setbacks

6 Allworkisto. conform to. Oregon Admnnxstrattve Rules, Chapter 340, Divisions 071 and 073 Make no changes in: system Iocatlon or
specifications wrthout written approval from the permit issuing agent. ~

7 The system must be mstalled in accordance with the pian approved by the agent mcludmg any changes made by the agent
8 Filter fabricis requ;red over the dram media. o :

- INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS
1 A pre-cover inspection of the mstalled absorption facuhty (pnor to backfill) is reqmred

2 Afinal inspection request and notice form including & detailed and-accurate as-built plan of the constructed system and a list of all
materials used in the construction of the system must be completed and submitted prior to requesting a final inspection.

For pre-cover inspection information, contact your agent below:

Application ID: 501177, Construction Permit - Single Family Dwelling Page 1 of 2




DN G A

Authorized Agent: Title: Date Issued: Expiration Date:
Mike McNickle Environmental Health Supervisor 11/14/2018 11/14/2019

Clatsop County Public Health
820 Exchange St Ste 100
Astoria, Oregon 97103
Phone: 503-325-8500 .
Fax: 503-325-9303 .
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Clatsop County
Onsite Septic System Progra. ..
820 Exchange Street, Suite 100 RECEIVED
Astoria, Oregon 97103
A 6’0 A Phone 503 325-9302 MOV 13 2018

www.co.clatsop.or.us

CLAFSER CO. PUB“lG HEALTH
Application for Onsite Sewage Treatment System @ Qe W3\

v/ [RY
B \1WMY
A. Property Owner Information

Charles Bocoor  \A® £ Avnide Gueade (odfvade (002 - 492-09%(

Name Mailing Address (Street, PO Box, City, State, Zip) A7 ESI Phone Number

B. Legal Property Description

8 03 220_ 02300 2olbi \6.S%
Township Range Section Tax Lot Tax Account Number creaga or Lot Size
C\ AYSo P M / A
County Subdivision Name Lot Block

Property Address: Qz4yo Y (enr eV ed  Astoria  oleGen CiFHOR

(Street, City, State, Zip)

Directions to Property H’Lu;/ 20 ‘\'\)[/\ Sootn pa O\ d HU%/ SO’,“l‘Ak‘ﬁ '4'0 L—U‘L))" Jrf)f/\
Sopoth on Co.«fooq &L, ‘\Dfo?’u&'\{ Joo! 0P on Riera

C. Existing Facility / Proposed Facility / Water Information

Existing Facility Proposed Facility Water Supply
o Single Family Residence [ESingle Family Residence g Public_ (ko P
q Name
Number of Bedrooms Number of Bedrooms O Private

Well, Spring, Shared
g Other 0 Other

D. Type of Application

o Site Evaluation O Renewal Permit 01 Authorization Notice for:
Construction O Existing System Evaluation [ Connecting to an Existing System Not in Use
0 Permit Repair 0 Permit Transfer [ Replacing a Mobile Home or House with Another
O Major [ Permit Reinstatement ] Mobile Home or House
1 Minor 0 Compliance Record Review [J The Addition of One or More Bedrooms
0O Alteration Permit [ Persanal Hardship
[0 Major [ Temporary Housing
O Minor [1 Other-Please Specify

If the required fee and attachments are not included with this application, it will be returned to you as incomplete. Post a flag or sign with
your name and address at the entrance to the property. Flag and number the test holes.
By my signature | certify that the information | have furnished is correct and hereby grant Clatsop County and its’ authorized agents

permission to enter onto the above dgscribed property for the sole purpose of this application
= // n Z _/ &O-Q

Signatﬁ. - / Date
Chastes Bocoo— o Z-UGZ-0 Choceok (PLuesron . cean

Applicant’s Name (Please Print Legibly) Applicant’s Phone Applicant’s E-Mail Address

WOLD € Moeids (spende  CASA booinde Az 85i72

Applicant’s Mailing Address

Applicant is the ;ﬁ(Owner O Authorized Representative O Licensed Septic Installer

0 Authorization Attached (Q\\\\\ \N\AG \\Qr
Instalfers Name




SECTION 1 - TO BE COMPLETEDL 8Y APPLICANT

Applicant Name/Property Owner: (h AL \e> @O ok ‘S" AN B Wid\ler —Tococle
Mailing Address: \\Ol& (- AC: enide [ mrz‘/nd(i P\ECE‘VED
city/stateszip: (oo (vnde Az 85121 NOV 13 2018

[ 1
Telephone:__(p0Z - UA Z -~ 0217FH GLATSOP CO. PUB—\'.\C hEA‘\‘{?\
50N

Property Information:

County: C\ A'\S o TaxLotNo: B0 R 230 o\l Zeo
Township: & Range:__ O & Section: 220

Physical Address: OLZ doy C.C’(’\ o v’?-d A;Sjmfi A ACelbon gF o3

Block: Lot:

Subdivision Name (if applicable): N/ A

This proposed facility is for:
[An individual, single family dwelling
[[] Describe the type of development, business or facility and the provided services or products:

Permit or approval being requested:

ﬂConstruction-lnstallation permit for: @New Construction  [JRepair [ Alteration
[ Non-water-carried facility requests (for example, pit, privy/vault toilet for campgrounds)
[] Authorization Notice for: [JReplacement of dwelling [1 Bedroom Addition

[JOther changes in land use involving potential sewage flow increases

SECTION 2 - TO BE COMPLETED BY CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING OFFICIAL

_03

Property Zoning: RA -2 Zoning Minimum Parcel Size 2 Ac

The facility is located: [ inside city limits [ inside UGB Wautside UGB
Does the proposed facility comply with all applicable local land use requirements: [XYes []No

If you answered “Yes" above, was this compliance based on:
N Compliance with local comprehensive plans and land use requirements (provide a citation to the applicable provisions)
[ Conditional approval (provide findings and citation or attach a copy of the applicable land use decision)

[J Measure 49 waiver (provide Department of Land Conservation and Development approval number)

Either provide reasons for affirmative compliance decision or attach findings of fact:

Planning Official Signature: /ZM,_ szb b,
Print Name: lﬂ!\) S'SSD“\ \ ) Date: 11/13/22)]%
Title: CLANNGSE Telephone: 50% - 33% - —57 %pl
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Clatsop County S RECEIVED

Onsite Septic System Program ‘ ,
820 Exchange Street, Suite 100 NOV i 3 2018
Astoria, Oregon 97103 24 feop 00, PUBLIC KEALTH
Phone 503-325-9302 CLATSOP 0. P
wwwcoclatsoporus ‘\i,b Q\\q‘\

SEPTIC SYSTEM INSTALLED MATERIALS usr.% - 23N-930)
INSTALLERS MUST NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT WHEN A SEPTIC SYSTEM IS COMPLETED UNDER A PERMIT. ALL
COMPONENTS LISTED BELOW SHOULD BE INSTALLED BUT NOT BACKFILLED. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY RESULT
IN A REINSPECTION FEE UNLESS OTHER ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE.
FILL OUT ALL APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT.

Section 1 _
Property Owner: Chade> ﬁoc ok ¢ T Wisle—Dowol- Permit Number: S0\
Township: __ & Range: _ 02  Section: 23 Tax Lot: 808 Z3Dicczz00

Situs Address: 42404 Conroy 24  Adona O QHOR

Section 2: COMPLETE, AS APPLICABLE:
**MUST PROVIDE MAKE, MODEL, MATERIAL AND APPLICABLE MEASUREMENTS**

Septic Tank: - : Capacity: \S00
Effluent Filter: 0. T
Effluent Sewer Pipe: 2o /44
Dose Tank/Vault: Mla ' Capacity: r / A
Tank Pump: M4
Float Settings (Provide inches from top of tank to water level @ float function):
Alarm: _7Y On: Off: RO:
Pressure Pipe from Tank to Pretreatment and/or Drainfield: & / i
Drop or Distribution Box: Yla Qty:
HydroSgplitter Orifice Size(s): ra
Header Pipes: ~/ 8
Leach Lines: ~/ A Linear Ft: & / A
Pressure Bed Dimensions: A Square Ft:
Capping Fill (Depth over top of drain media, in inches): */a
GWI or Tile Dewater System (Depth/Depth of gravel, in inches):
FAT 1. Manufacturer: P/ A Make/Model: “Serial#f
Sandfilter Type:
Bottomiess D In Ground D Above Ground Dimension: X Ft
Control Panel:
Tank Timer Settings (Pro\?de seconds on / minutes off):
Normal Operations: A Sec Min.
| High Water Alarm Operations: : Sec. Min.
Pretreatment Pump: /
(Inches below vault top): Alarm __ X Off
Inches from vault top to top of underdrain pipe
Pump or Aerator Interlock Function:
Verify the tank pump will not function if pretreatment is in “ALARM” (Circle one): YES / NO

Air Coil / Monitoring Ports: o/
Other:




: ~ RECEIVED
NOV 13 2018

CLATSOP GO, PUBLIC HEALTH

AGENCY REVIEW & APPROVAL FORM ﬁ5 VAL

information on this form must be filled out and signed in this order

1. JOBSITE INFORMATION (To be compieted by applicant/owner/agent.):
loh Site Address: ZbQ CO(H' [a0) L’J T2 DQd : City: A =tori oy

Owner: Chacles "Rocooic ¢ Sennifer viiple, —Bocost— phone: ozt z-04H

Address: \;\E!?) € JA'\’P_G\&CA (NOJ\:."LQ. COLhQ- Gﬂhdtﬁ A7 BSi22 emai Cbnﬁm}‘-{’,w 23HOSG 4C&ﬂ’\

Agent:

Proposed Devglopmenr./tonstrucﬂon: NQ..\M %\nﬂT\L Foumi L.x{ Duse. \kint_«} %’\—f ur;}u reo

Z 0NSITE‘3.WAST EWATER OR LOCAL SEWER DISTRICT:

Legal Description: T L R__&_ 5_&._ Tax Lﬂt(s}m
Permit N eded:

YesM Site Approved: Yesw Na 1 ‘
Signature: 3 \ = Date: \."\\ Y B\E \ Y

Remarks: @&Mr&mr‘ (\mmﬁ@‘mn 2t ¥ S0 has peen purchare

Clatsolf County Public Realth, 820 Exchange St Sulte 100, Astoris, OR 57103 Phone: 503-325-8500 Fax: so325-8678

3. WATER DISTRICT OR PROOF OF WATER RIGHTS FROM WATER RESCURCES DEPT:
{Signature of Water District required.)

Gallans per v

Signatyre;

Remarks: g?f/ﬁ/%SFﬂV/CE’

Title: D@ C—/ Date: /0/// llﬁg-

Oregon Water Resources Dept, 4000 Blimp Bivd, Suite 400, Tillamook, OR 87141 Phone: (503) §15-1967 Fax: (503]:815-1968

4. FIRE DEPARTMENT/FIRE DISTRICT ACCESS AND WATER SUPPLY REQUIREMENTS:

Watec/Fire flow: __ /2D O & n Number of Hydrants: i Hydrant Location(s):_ {0 Ly /’Z(ﬂ

Signature: _{; ,ﬂ%ﬂ% : Title: Mv“?/ Date: /B~ g”’?

remarics: DAt o est poef A-16 shpsopan wf Ll o oF £0 % 30, Azmpor K

Contact the local RFPD having juriszficﬂon. {See.page 5) /{,}W Cors @x? 2 5’~ 4

Internal Use Only:

(7] Proof of Legal Lot status (if subistandard in size) [ Agency Sign-Off Sheet

[ Preliminary Geologic Hazard Report (if necassary) ] Proof of Potable Water

[T] pre-Elevation Certificate (if necessary] [ Paof of DEQ Approved Sanitary System

'D‘Applicarbn sigried by the awner and applicant [[] Average Grade Calculations

[] Plot Blan, indicating setbiacks, parking, landscaping, et ] Addrass Request {if necessary)

[ Erosion Control & Drainage Plan [ Two {2 )sets of Building Plans

[ Road Acces§ Permit from the County or ODOT [ national Wetlands inventary: Notify/Recelve approvet from DSL?
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S For Department Use Only Permit Timeline
eptic Applicaton .
P PP Permit# 501177 User Status Date
Permit Type: Construction Perm | Annette Brodigan  Entered 11/13/2018
Clatsop County Public Health Department Entry Date: 11/13/2018
820 E.xchange St Ste 100 Issued By:  Annette Brodigan
Astoria, OR 97103
Ph. (503) 325-8500 Permit
Status: Entered
| Work Description
Work Description:
Remarks:
Owner
Name: Bocook Charles Ph. # (602) 492-0971 Cell: () -
Address: 1198 E Avenida Grande E-Mail: Fax: ( ) -
City, State, Zip: Casa Grande, AZ 85122
| Applicant
Bocook Charles Ph. 6024920971 Fax
1198 E Avenida Grande Cell E-Mail
Casa Grande, AZ 85122
| Fees
Fee Type: Permit Fee: DEQ Surcharge: Planning Dept: Other Fee's: Permit Fee Total:
Septic $1,039.00 $100.00 $0.00 $9.00 $1,148.00
| Receipt
Payor Name: Pymnt Type Check #: Pymnt Date Pymnt Amount:
Bocook Charles Check 1131 11/13/2018 $1,148.00
Balance Due: $0.00
! Compliance/Permit Requirements
|
Signatures
Applicant SignaturW — Date: / / -[3— 5
Owner Signature: Date:
11/13/2018 . Page 1 of 1




Clatsop County

Public Health Department

Onsite ID: 501163
Expiration Date:

Site Evaluation - Single Family Dwelling

Property Owner:

Bocook Charles
Property Location; 92404 Conroy Rd, Astoria

PROPERTY INFORMATION

Township 8, Range 08, Section 23 D0
Tax Lot 02300

Facility Type: Single Family Dwelling

4 Bedrooms

SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS

System type: Standard
Design Flow: 450.00 gals/day
Minimum Septic Tank Size: 1000.00 gals
Distribution Type: Serial
Total Trench Length: 225.00 Linear feet !
Trench Spacing: 8.00 feet*
Media Type: Rock and Pipe
Maximum Trench Depth:  24.00 inches
Minimum Trench Depth:  18.00 inches
Drain Media Total Depth:  12.00 inches
Drain Media Below Pipe:  6.00 inches

Drain Media Above Pipe:

1 Install with dry soil conditions.

2.00 inches

*Minimum undisturbed soil between trenches

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS

2 All roof drains must be directed away from the system.

3 Meet all required setbacks.

4 Each trench to be level and on contour.

5 The system must be installed by the property owner or a licensed sewage disposal business (installer).

6 Vehicular traffic and livestock must be restricted from the system area.

7 The system must be installed in accordance with the plan approved by the agent, including any changes made by the agent.
8 Filter fabric is required over the drain media.

INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS

1 A final inspection request and notice form including a detailed and accurate as-built plan of the constructed system and a list of all
materials used in the construction of the system must be completed and submitted prior to requesting a final inspection.

2 A pre-cover inspection of the installed absorption facility (prior to backfill) is required.

For pre-cover inspection information, contact your agent below:

Application ID: 501163, Site Evaluation - Single Family Dwelling

Page 1 of 2



DN Gl

Authorized Agent: ’ Title: Date Issued: Expiration Date:
Mike McNickle Environmental Health Supervisor 11/1/2018

Clatsop County Public Health
820 Exchange St Ste 100
Astoria, Oregon 97103
Phone: 503-325-8500

Fax: 503-325-9303

Application I1D: 501163, Site Evaluation - Single Family Dwelling Page 2 of 2



SITE EVALUATION REPORT

Date: November 1, 2018
Dear Charles and Michael Bocook:

| evaluated the property referenced below to determine if an onsite wastewater disposal system that
complies with State of Oregon Rules could be located on the parcel. | approved this site for the
systems described in the “Approved System Specifications” section of the Field Worksheet. This
approval runs with the land and will automatically benefit subsequent owners. The approval is valid
until the approved system is constructed under a Clatsop County construction permit or unless the
site is altered without approval from this office (excavation that could affect setbacks, placement of
wells or utilities, etc.). Alterations made to the site may invalidate this approval.

App. Name: Bocook Application: #501163 County: Clatsop

RE: SITE EVALUATION REPORT for Township/Range/Section: T 8N/ R 8W/ S 23D Tax Lot#: 2300

If you believe the site evaluation is in error or that a variance from approval conditions is necessary,
please contact our office for more details.

A Construction/Installation permit is required before you construct your system. Please submit
the enclosed Construction/Installation permit application, accompanying attachments and fee
to apply for a permit. Please note that a construction permit is still required for each lot.

If you have any questions regarding this report, please contact me at 503-338-3685.

Yours truly,
~ -~ /
Miké ickle, MPH, REHS S

Environmental Health Supervisor
Clatsop County Public Health

Attachments: Field Worksheet

cc: Planning Department




App. Name: Bocook Application #: 501163

FIELD WORKSHEET

County: Clatsop

RE: SITE EVALUATION REPORT for Township/Range/Section: T 8N/ R 8W /S 23D Tax Lot#: 2300

Commercial Facility: [] Yes No

Design flow: 450 gpd

Parcel Size: 16.95 acres

APPROVED SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS

Max # of bdrms: 4

Initial System

Replacement System

X] Standard [] Capping Fill [XBottomless Sand Filter
[CJConventional Sand Filter/ATT [_]

Other

Standard [_| Capping Fill [ ]Bottomless Sand Filter
[Cconventional Sand Filter/ATT [ ]
Other

Tank: [X] 1,000 gal. [ ] 1,500 gal. [ ]2 compartment
[] effluent pump required [ Jeffluent filter required

Tank: [X] 1,000 gal. [] 1,500 gal. [] 2 compartment [ ] Other
[] effluent pump required [ Jeffluent filter required

Distribution Method: [ ] Equal [X]Serial

Distribution Method: [ | Equal DSerial

Absorption Disposal Absorption Disposal
Facility: __ 225 linear. ft Facility: 450__ sq. ft. | Facility: 225 linear. ft  Facility: 450 sq. ft.
24 " Max Depth 18 Min Depth: 24 " Max Depth 18 " Min Depth
Test ~ ~ 1
Pit DEPTH TEXTURE | -SOIL MATRIX COLOR AND CONDITIONS ASSOCIATED WITH SATURATION, ROOTS,
- ' STRUCTURE, EFFECTIVE SOIL DEPTH, ETC.
1 0-18 SL 10YR 4/2,
#1 118-32 | SiCIL 10 YR 6/4
32 -60 | SilCIL 10YR 5/4
VC&C roots to 36”
ESD 60"
Same as test pit 1
#2

Landscape Notes:

Slope: 10- 15%

Aspect: Eastto West

Additional Conditions of Approval

1. Install in dry soil conditions.

2. A complete site plan with scaled drawing indicating all needed measurements and components is required
before construction permit can be issued.

3. Any alteration of natural soil conditions (i.e. cutting or filling) in the acceptable area may void this approval.

4. Both the initial and replacement disposal areas are to be protected from traffic, cover, development, or other potential
disturbance of natural soil conditions.

5. The area must not be subjected to excessive saturation due to, but not limited to, artificial drainage of ground

surfaces, roads, driveways, and building down spouts.

Groundwater Type: None present

6. This approval is given on the basis that the parcel described above will not be further partitioned or subdivided.

>

*Drainfield must be staked prior to installation.

8. Recommend licensed installer install all system components.

*Required prior to issuance of construction permit.




Clatsop County
Onsite Septic System Prograh. RECE‘VED
820 Exchange Street, Suite 100
. Astoria, Oregon 97103 oCT 24 2018
B 5JW 03 Phone 503 325-9302

www.co.clatsop.or.us CLATSOP CO. PUBLIC HEALTH

N/5-SIPAN
Application for Onsite Sewage Treatment System % g‘l 09‘

A. Property Owner Information

ChAMs & TenniFe Bowde  IRS E  Avenids, (nende Cara 8512T (c02-992-09%|

Name Mailing Address (Street, PO Box, City, State, Zip) C\rﬂé& ¢ Az Phone Number

& o8 23D 2N 20LGb /6,95

Township Range Section Tax Lot Tax Account Number Acreage or Lot Size
Clatsop N/A 02300
County Suhdivision Name Lot Block
Property Address: _____q 240 Y CD/\! eAf Qo d Ab“'DfLAL oY/ 93103

{Street, City, State, Zip)

Directions to Property CD\OMHA Q.‘,u.@/ l—“og‘/ - ‘\'Q//\. (‘53 on D\A oA ) l-Lu.)»'/ 30, 'H.en
boia S onko  Conroy pd. 2300 Site of on Ricus.

C. Existing Facility / Proposed Facility / Water Information

Existing Facility Proposed Facility Water Supply
01 Single Family Residence K Single Familv Reiidence p(Public (kP
___M Name
nNumber of Bedrooms Nurmnber of Bedrooms O Private

Well, Spring, Shared
o Other 0 Other

D. Type of Application
o Site Evaluation 1 Renewal Permit O Authorization Notice for:

ArEenstruetion O Existing System Evaluation [ Connecting to an Existing System Not in Use
{1 Permit Repair O Permit Transfer [ Replacing a Mobile Home or House with Another
0 Major O Permit Reinstatement O Mobile Home or House
{1 Minor O Compliance Record Review [ The Addition of One or More Bedraoms
i Alteration Permit 0 Personal Hardship
] Major O Temporary Housing
[J Minor [ Other-Please Specify

if the required fee and attachments are not included with this application, it will be returned to you as incomplete. Post a flag or sign with
your name and address at the entrance to the property. Flag and number the test holes.

By my signature | certify that the information | have furnished is correct and hereby grant Clatsop County and its’ authorized agents
permission to enter onto the above gescribed property for the sole purpose of this application

A-2-/8
Signature Date
|
Charles  Mithael TRocone (oz-4az-oaH  Chocokp Werton.Gom
Applicant’s Name (Please Print Legibly) Applicant’s Phone Applicant’s E-Mail Kddress ‘

a8 € Aserida (omnd  Cona (pade Az 85172

Applicant’s Mailing Address

Applicant is the Owner 0O Authorized Representative O Licensed Septic Installer
p

N\
00 Authorization Attached (\}\\\\ \r\\m}p oS
Installers Name f' '
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For Department Use Only Permit Timeline
Septic Application ,
P PP Permit #: 501163 User Status Date
Permit Type: Site Evaluation Annette Brodigan Entered 10/24/2018
Clatsop County Public Health Department Entry Date: 10/24/2018
820 Exchange St Ste 100 Issued By:  Annette Brodigan
Astoria, OR 97103
Ph. (503) 325-8500 Permit
Status: Entered
I Work Description
Work Description:
Remarks:
Owner
Name: Bocook Charles Ph. #: (602) 492-0971 Cell: () -
Address: 1198 E Avenida Grande E-Mail: Fax: ( ) -
City, State, Zip: Casa Grande, AZ 85122
| Applicant
Bocook Charles Ph. 6024920971 ' Fax
1198 E Avenida Grande Cell E-Mail
Casa Grande, AZ 85122
I Fees
Fee Type: Permit Fee: DEQ Surcharge: Planning Dept: Other Fee's: Permit Fee Total:
Septic $701.00 $100.00 $0.00 $9.00 $810.00
| Receipt
Payor Name: Pymnt Type Check #: Pymnt Date Pymnt Amount:
Bocook Charles Check 1121 10/24/2018 $810.00
Balance Due: $0.00

Compliance/Permit Requirements

Signatures

|

Applicant Signature: ‘\e@\\‘c oMon ¥ Vheck  Was noded Qgé% m*l M '\‘(7

Owner Signature:

10/24/2018

Date:

Page 1 of 1



Property History

Account ID:20666

Legal Description:

Account History:

From Account Id From TaxMapKey

To Account Id To TaxMapKey  Year of Change
20666 808230005103 20666 80823D002300 2009
20665 808230005103 20665 80823D002300 2009
20665 80823D002300 20666 80823D002300 2018
Owner(s):
Current Ownership: Owner Name Ownrshp % Type
Bocook Charles Tenants Entirety
Wisler Bocook Jennifer Tenants Entirety

Ownership History:
Create Dte Effctive Dte Instrmnt ID

04/21/2009 06/27/2007 200903503
04/21/2009 06/27/2007 200903503
04/21/2009 06/27/2007 200903503
02/21/2018 01/01/2018

02/21/2018 01/01/2018

02/21/2018 01/01/2018

02/22/2018 06/26/2007 200903503
02/22/2018 06/26/2007 200903503
02/22/2018 06/26/2007 200903503
10/11/2018 09/26/2018 201807575
10/11/2018 09/26/2018 201807575

Book 530, Page 949

Floyd Donald M

Denney Floyd Marilyn
Floyd Family Trust

Floyd Family Trust
Denney Floyd Marilyn
Floyd Donald M

Denney Floyd Marilyn
Floyd Donald M

Floyd Family Living Trust
Bocook Charles

Wisler Bocook Jennifer

Trustee

Trustee

Trust

Trust

Trustee

Trustee

Trustee

Trustee

Trust

Tenants Entirety

Tenants Entirety

Voucher History:

Voucher 1

Source: Clerk

Document Type Code: Warranty Deed

Effective Date: 09/26/2018
Date Created: 10/11/2018

Operation: Name Change Completed Date: 10/11/2018

Operation Type: Name
Completeness Status: Completed
Partition Flag: No
User Id: HCHAPMAN

Voucher 2  Source: Misc
Document Type Code: Scrivener Error:

Voucher Type: Assessment
Consideration: $192,500

Remarks:

Effective Date: 06/26/2007
Date Created: 02/22/2018

Operation: Name Change Completed Date: 02/22/2018

Operation Type: Name
Completeness Status: Completed
Partition Flag: No
User Id: HCHAPMAN

10/24/2018 14:43:45

Voucher Type: Assessment
Consideration:

Map Key: 80823D002300
Instrument Id: 201807575
Book:
Page:
Status: Active

Map Key: 80823D002300
Instrument Id: 200903503
Book:
Page:
Status: Active

Remarks: To correct trust name

Paae 1 of 2



Department of Environmental Quality

AR e 522 S.W. 5th AVENUE, P.O. BOX 1780, PORTLAND, OREGON 97207 PHONE (503) 229-

Astoria Branch -~ 8357 Commercial, Astoria, Oregon 97103 ({503) 325-8660

' ‘Jr:f/
Coritaing

Racycied
Fiaterials

August 19, 1981

MEMORANDUM

To: Nick Chase
Clatsop County Planning Dept.

From: Gerald R. Campbsll
DEQ

Subject: Septic System Area Available
808-23-5103 -~ Clatsop County

Donald Floyd asked me to verify that there is not sufficlient area on this
taxlot for more than three seperate septic systems.

Thare are several features on the leot that restrict the area available for
construction of septic systems. These include the following:

High ground water

Bonneville Power line sasement

Slopes steepey than 30%

. Setback distances from rvoadcuts and streams

»

e L B b

T believe that there is not sufficient area for more than 3 septic systems
on the Northeast portion of the taxlot where these restrictions are not
present.

o
[

Gerald R, Camphell

Copy: Danald Floyd




TOR 23 -503

.

Depariment of Environmental Quelity

June 15, 1961

Donald M. Floyd
Route 2, Box 684 o
hstoria, Oregon 97103

KE: 8S »~ 80B-23~5303
Ciatsop County

Dear Mr. Pleyd,

On  G-12-8% . I performed an oun ka@ &valmmniun of the property refersnced sbove to
determineg whether a subsurface ﬂ¢$§ﬁ3&3 permit could be issuad.

Ag a result of this evaluation, I have ﬁmtarmzﬁwa that the conditions on the site are
in complicance with the Oresgon Administrative Rules pertaining to standards for sub-
surface and siternative sewage and nonwater-carried waste disposal. An approved
avaluation report shall remain in effect untill issusnce of 2 permit to consiruch,
unless in the meantime conditions on subject or adjacent properties have besn altered
in any manner which would prohibit issuance of a permit in which case the evaluation
report shall be considered null and vold. & permit will be granted when tﬁm tgquLW&d

plot plan and fee are received by the Depariment. Pleazas note RESTRICTIONS LISTED
BELOW:
Sincerely,

i *
%/(/:f/z’/@&f;’ A:i‘ii\ (/f‘a»zﬁ*?‘f//‘;«'{:'

Gevald B, Camphell
Hagte HManagement Specialist - DEQ
RESTRICTIONS e
L) Provide an absorption avea of 600 square feet with a minimum septic tank capacity
of 1000 gallons for the propused 1-3 bedroom house. .
2} Place the drainfield in the approved area.
3} Maximum trench depth is NOT to exceed 30" in the site near hole #2 and is HOT to
excead 24" in the site near hole #1.
4) Primary drainfield is to be placed in the avea of hole #2.
%) SERIAL DISTRIBUTION degign will be required for the drainfield.
6) Any extreme alteration of the naaurai soil profile in the approved arvea could wveid
this approval.
7) Submit a detailed plot plan and obtain a2 seways disposal system construction perni
priox to construction (application, plot plan form enclosed).
&) This approval void if in conmflict with any local planning or building regualtions.

GRCzpkm

nchsuzeﬁ
\Vt#\

«“'\

QfEG
DEG

RN /

R

VIGTOR ATivin 522 S.W. Bth AVENUE, P.O. BOX 1760, PORTLAND, OREGON 97207 PHONE (503) 258-
Astoria Branch, 857 Commercial, Astoria, Oregon 27103 (503) 325-7441 X3

iv




State of Oregon
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

CERTIFICATE
OF FAVORABLE SITE EVALUATION FOR
INDIVIDUAL SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

(Not a permit for construction)

This is to certify that the following described property

has been evaluated on and found to be approvable for the installation of one
subsurface sewage disposal system in accordance with ORS 454.605 through 454.755 and administrative rules
of the Environmental Quality Commission promulgated thereunder.

This approval is given on the basis that the lot or parcel described above will not be further parti-
tioned or subdivided and that conditions on subject or adjacent properties have not been altered in any
manner which would prohibit issuance of a permit under the statutes and rules noted above. Any such sub-
division, partitioning or alteration voids this certificate.

The subsurface sewage disposal system is to be located on the above-described property as follows:

A system to be located anywhere on the lot or parcel other than as described above will require an
additional site evaluation along with an additional fee.

This certification is valid until a subsurface sewage disposal system is installed pursuant to a permit
obtained from or until earlier cancellation,
pursuant to Commission rules, with written notice thereof by the Department of Environmental Quality to
the then owners according to Department records or the county tax records, whichever are more current.
Subject to the foregoing, this certification runs with the land and will automatically benefit subsequent
owners of the land.

Issued:
Date
To:
Landowner
Address
By
City State Zip DEQ or Contract Agent

DEQ/WQ-403 6/76 SP*38488-340



S5TATE OF OREC |

) IR DEQ USE ONLY
OF ENVIRONM..TAL QUALITY

Date Rec’d Elare Sl Amt. Rec'd $.
Receipt No. m Permit No. __
Date Appl. Completed

Site Inspection Date __\ Jotny {2_] (F¢

Approved 4._ Disapproved ___

oM

Pre-Cover Inspection Date
AN ’3‘? A\PPLICATION FOR SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM
S (NON-REFUNDABLE FEES MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION)
= Qs lation Report for New System (7%:00) $120.00
R Construct New System ($R2&00X (Site Evaluation (No. 1) Required)$40.00
= Repair Malfunctioning System ($25.00)
i o Connect New or Altered Structure to Existing System (EXXRY) $40.00
2 = Connect Mobile/Modular Home to Existing System ($25.00)
' P rewal ($25.00)

ystem Evaluation $40.00
:cify) X ASSESSQRS MAP 2
ION (Please Print)
! AleyD Lowgle! 79 e y2
~ e NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER
o b 689 Er 2 Bex (&9
ADDRESS
ese GUOS J s toriin OREL S
‘ ZIP CODE cITy & ZIP
YsE-E350
PHONE
B Z>5 S i3 QLATS
Range Section Tax Lot/Account Number County
; 5 Acee
- Tract Block lot Lot Size
rkUFPOSAL DESCRIPTION
YPLANNED USE: House ___ Mobile/Modular Home _X__ . Commercial ________ Industrial . Oth

X No. of Bedrooms __F ___ VWater Supply
APPLICANT MUST PROVIDE

bhor foo oo Linter

K. Test Holes (For 1, ). Date Ready

C/5/E/
A& Zoning Approval- (Except ?. 3, 6 and 7)

(Describe) -

the appropriate County, City or Indian

Signature and Name of Zoning Agency
3. Plot Plan.

you may attach a copy of your Zoning Permit or obtain the si
Planning Commission.

4. Other

X DIRECTIONS TO SITE: (A Map Would Help)
X Cweoy  Posd ,

e s
QENS Eas

FLAG TEST HOLES!!

(3'x3'%x4" deep)

XSIGNATURE ‘/,/%,, Lf o % /

DEQ/WQ-415 1/78 (Contract Purchaser/Owner/lnsgl'Ier)

KDATE ___€/5/8/
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